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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-26 3-12 1-11 0-3
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-26 3-12 1-11 0-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 253 312 16 15 0 1568
Opponents 475 460 23 30 0 2024

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 PERRY, Nelly 26-24 857:00 33.0 131-394 .332 25-109 .229 86-127 .677 25 76 101 3.9 57 1 67 78 15 24 373 14.3
5 EDWARDS, Danielle 30-30 991:00 33.0 96-272 .353 12-50 .240 57-77 .740 48 79 127 4.2 77 3 84 77 15 69 261 8.7

12 COLLIER, Aliyah 30-20 698:00 23.3 86-224 .384 2-8 .250 46-78 .590 74 105 179 6.0 90 4 38 104 12 41 220 7.3
03 CARDACI, Victoria 30-24 784:00 26.1 63-208 .303 52-179 .291 5-9 .556 13 39 52 1.7 64 0 27 30 2 32 183 6.1
34 WRIGHT, Justice 18-17 315:00 17.5 40-84 .476 0-0 .000 8-34 .235 19 41 60 3.3 51 1 2 29 16 1 88 4.9
14 MOSLEY, Paige 25-12 530:00 21.2 48-128 .375 2-12 .167 23-35 .657 33 42 75 3.0 48 1 32 38 17 29 121 4.8
33 CARTER, Alexis 30-5 727:00 24.2 52-164 .317 6-33 .182 33-57 .579 11 45 56 1.9 47 0 35 64 3 16 143 4.8
20 DIARRA, Sirah 29-14 559:00 19.3 37-103 .359 0-3 .000 12-21 .571 39 68 107 3.7 68 1 6 33 8 10 86 3.0
11 LEFFT, Gadson 21-0 224:00 10.7 19-41 .463 0-1 .000 8-11 .727 18 36 54 2.6 36 1 3 13 2 8 46 2.2
21 JOHNSON, Makayla 17-4 224:00 13.2 12-33 .364 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 17 35 52 3.1 51 2 4 17 14 10 30 1.8
24 ATKISM, Ivy 4-0 34:00 8.5 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 8 5 13 3.3 3 0 1 7 0 0 7 1.8
32 ROOS, Morgan 8-0 58:00 7.3 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 6 12 18 2.3 6 0 0 5 2 1 10 1.3
Team 56 55 111 25
Total 30 6001 591-1677 .352 99-395 .251 287-465 .617 367 638 1005 33.5 598 14 299 520 106 241 1568 52.3
Opponents 30 6000 693-1650 .420 194-555 .350 444-635 .699 409 787 1196 39.9 452 2 413 496 100 246 2024 67.5

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 1568 2024
Points per game 52.3 67.5
Scoring margin -15.2 -

Field goals-att 591-1677 693-1650
Field goal pct .352 .420

3 point fg-att 99-395 194-555
3-point FG pct .251 .350
3-pt FG made per game 3.3 6.5

Free throws-att 287-465 444-635
Free throw pct .617 .699
F-Throws made per game 9.6 14.8

Rebounds 1005 1196
Rebounds per game 33.5 39.9
Rebounding margin -6.4 -

Assists 299 413
Assists per game 10.0 13.8

Turnovers 520 496
Turnovers per game 17.3 16.5
Turnover margin -0.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.8

Steals 241 246
Steals per game 8.0 8.2

Blocks 106 100
Blocks per game 3.5 3.3

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 8946 34239
Home games-Avg/Game 15-596 12-2853
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-1179

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/13/2015 Charleston So. W 43-36 584
11/15/2015 Coastal Carolina L 47-63 426
11/18/2015 South Carolina L 41-67 1030
11/21/2015 at Furman L 49-70 739
11/24/2015 at Oregon L 56-69 1188
11/28/2015 vs Butler L 50-54 206
11/29/2015 vs Buffalo L 51-61 101
12/02/2015 South Carolina St. W 63-54 198
12/05/2015 William & Mary L 41-58 222
12/13/2015 at Tennessee Tech W 71-53 610
12/18/2015 at Maine L 42-75 1648
12/21/2015 UNC Asheville W 67-49 622
12/29/2015 Florida A&M L 68-77 324
01/03/2016 at North Carolina L 56-72 2163
01/10/2016 Miami (FL) L 49-83 733
01/14/2016 Florida St. L 40-85 584
01/18/2016 at Virginia Tech L 49-79 1565
01/21/2016 Duke L 43-72 494
01/24/2016 Georgia Tech L 63-76 821
01/28/2016 at Louisville L 33-75 8379
01/31/2016 Pittsburgh L 56-59 749
02/04/2016 at Syracuse L 62-83 407
02/07/2016 at Florida St. L 56-75 3138
02/11/2016 Wake Forest L 45-55 641
02/14/2016 at Georgia Tech L 48-77 1012
02/18/2016 Boston College L 64-67 575
02/21/2016 at Virginia L 48-65 5012
02/25/2016 at Notre Dame L 52-71 8378
02/28/2016 NC State L 57-71 943
03/02/2016 vs Wake Forest L 58-73 3230



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/12

as of Mar 30, 2021

#00 PERRY, Nelly
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
at Oregon 11/24/2015 * 36:00 6-18 .333 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 1 3 4 4.0 1 3 4 1 0 16 16.0
vs Butler 11/28/2015 * 37:00 7-19 .368 1-5 .200 4-8 .500 4 1 5 4.5 1 6 2 1 4 19 17.5
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 * 34:00 5-16 .313 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 3.7 2 1 2 1 1 13 16.0
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 * 36:00 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 7-7 1.000 0 4 4 3.8 2 3 2 0 0 14 15.5
William & Mary 12/05/2015 * 31:00 2-11 .182 1-5 .200 4-6 .667 0 5 5 4.0 2 3 4 1 2 9 14.2
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 * 30:00 5-14 .357 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 0 2 2 3.7 4 2 2 1 0 12 13.8
at Maine 12/18/2015 29:00 4-10 .400 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 3.1 2 1 5 0 0 12 13.6
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 * 23:00 5-10 .500 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 0 2 2 3.0 2 0 0 2 1 13 13.5
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 28:00 8-21 .381 0-6 .000 5-8 .625 0 5 5 3.2 0 2 1 0 2 21 14.3
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 * 34:00 5-23 .217 1-3 .333 8-9 .889 4 2 6 3.5 4 1 2 0 0 19 14.8
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 * 33:00 4-9 .444 1-4 .250 5-5 1.000 2 1 3 3.5 1 4 2 0 1 14 14.7
Florida St. 01/14/2016 * 38:00 6-16 .375 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 0 5 5 3.6 3 1 4 0 2 14 14.7
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 * 36:00 8-19 .421 1-5 .200 6-10 .600 2 5 7 3.8 3 1 4 0 2 23 15.3
Duke 01/21/2016 * 34:00 3-11 .273 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 5 6 4.0 2 4 2 1 0 8 14.8
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 * 34:00 7-20 .350 4-8 .500 4-6 .667 0 1 1 3.8 0 0 1 0 0 22 15.3
at Louisville 01/28/2016 * 29:00 3-12 .250 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 3.8 2 2 7 1 1 6 14.7
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 * 36:00 5-16 .313 1-6 .167 5-6 .833 1 6 7 3.9 3 4 6 0 0 16 14.8
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 * 36:00 5-15 .333 3-5 .600 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.9 1 6 9 3 2 15 14.8
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 * 31:00 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 3.8 5 1 7 1 0 9 14.5
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 * 33:00 2-14 .143 0-6 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 3.8 4 5 1 0 2 6 14.1
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 * 33:00 2-9 .222 0-3 .000 3-8 .375 0 2 2 3.7 4 4 1 0 0 7 13.7
Boston College 02/18/2016 * 38:00 13-24 .542 2-8 .250 5-6 .833 1 1 2 3.6 0 5 0 1 2 33 14.6
at Virginia 02/21/2016 * 29:00 2-11 .182 0-3 .000 1-4 .250 2 3 5 3.7 2 1 4 0 0 5 14.2
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 * 25:00 2-14 .143 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.6 3 3 3 0 0 4 13.8
NC State 02/28/2016 * 38:00 6-20 .300 2-5 .400 6-9 .667 3 5 8 3.8 1 1 2 0 1 20 14.0
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 * 36:00 9-25 .360 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 2 4 6 3.9 3 3 1 1 1 23 14.3
Totals 24 857:00 131-394 .332 25-109 .229 86-127 .677 25 76 101 3.9 57 67 78 15 24 373 14.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

26 33.0 14.3 33.2 22.9 67.7 3.9 2.6 3.0 0.9 0.9 0.6



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 2/12

as of Mar 30, 2021

#03 CARDACI, Victoria
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 28:00 2-10 .200 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 4 1 2 0 1 5 5.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 * 37:00 4-16 .250 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 2 0 2 0 3 11 8.0
South Carolina 11/18/2015 * 30:00 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.7 3 1 0 0 0 9 8.3
at Furman 11/21/2015 * 38:00 5-19 .263 5-18 .278 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 2 2 0 0 1 15 10.0
at Oregon 11/24/2015 * 28:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.0 2 1 2 1 3 0 8.0
vs Butler 11/28/2015 * 30:00 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 1 0 1 6 7.7
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 * 26:00 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 1 0 0 0 1 3 7.0
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 * 25:00 1-8 .125 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.9 3 0 1 0 0 3 6.5
William & Mary 12/05/2015 * 33:00 5-11 .455 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.9 1 2 1 0 2 14 7.3
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 * 30:00 3-10 .300 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.9 4 2 1 1 2 9 7.5
at Maine 12/18/2015 * 30:00 2-10 .200 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 3 1 1 0 1 5 7.3
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 * 31:00 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 6 7 2.2 1 3 3 0 1 5 7.1
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 * 21:00 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 2 1 2 0 1 3 6.8
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 * 11:00 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 3 1 0 0 1 0 6.3
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 19:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 3 2 1 0 3 0 5.9
Florida St. 01/14/2016 09:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 1 0 0 0 5.5
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 09:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.2
Duke 01/21/2016 03:00 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 6 5.2
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 07:00 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 2 0 0 0 1 0 4.9
at Louisville 01/28/2016 * 25:00 2-7 .286 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 1 0 1 0 1 4 4.9
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 * 34:00 2-10 .200 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.4 1 1 0 0 0 5 4.9
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 * 30:00 4-7 .571 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 2 1 3 1.5 2 3 3 0 0 12 5.2
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 * 24:00 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 0 1 1 1.4 2 0 2 0 0 5 5.2
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 * 35:00 4-9 .444 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 4 0 2 0 3 12 5.5
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 * 31:00 3-7 .429 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.6 4 0 1 0 0 9 5.6
Boston College 02/18/2016 * 35:00 4-14 .286 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 2 0 0 0 2 11 5.8
at Virginia 02/21/2016 * 28:00 4-11 .364 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.7 1 2 1 0 0 11 6.0
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 * 29:00 3-7 .429 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.7 1 2 0 0 0 9 6.1
NC State 02/28/2016 * 33:00 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 3 1 1 0 2 0 5.9
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 * 35:00 3-12 .250 3-10 .300 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 1.7 2 1 1 0 2 11 6.1
Totals 24 784:00 63-208 .303 52-179 .291 5-9 .556 13 39 52 1.7 64 27 30 2 32 183 6.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 26.1 6.1 30.3 29.1 55.6 1.7 0.9 1.0 0.9 1.1 0.1
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#5 EDWARDS, Danielle
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 * 30:00 4-12 .333 0-3 .000 5-6 .833 2 9 11 11.0 1 4 2 2 1 13 13.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 * 32:00 5-16 .313 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 8 5 13 12.0 5 3 1 1 3 11 12.0
South Carolina 11/18/2015 * 38:00 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 10.0 3 6 4 0 0 4 9.3
at Furman 11/21/2015 * 39:00 3-9 .333 1-5 .200 6-6 1.000 6 4 10 10.0 5 8 3 0 2 13 10.3
at Oregon 11/24/2015 * 31:00 11-17 .647 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 8.8 3 2 4 0 0 23 12.8
vs Butler 11/28/2015 * 33:00 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 8.0 5 3 1 0 2 4 11.3
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 * 31:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 7.6 4 0 6 1 6 10 11.1
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 * 36:00 6-8 .750 1-2 .500 7-7 1.000 0 4 4 7.1 1 2 4 1 1 20 12.3
William & Mary 12/05/2015 * 29:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 6.4 3 2 2 1 1 4 11.3
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 * 34:00 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 1 3 4 6.2 2 6 1 2 4 17 11.9
at Maine 12/18/2015 * 28:00 3-11 .273 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 5.7 1 0 1 1 1 7 11.5
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 * 29:00 6-10 .600 3-3 1.000 5-6 .833 0 2 2 5.4 2 3 0 0 3 20 12.2
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 * 36:00 6-10 .600 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 5.5 2 4 4 0 3 14 12.3
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 * 37:00 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 4 2 6 5.5 4 4 3 1 5 1 11.5
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 * 21:00 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 5.3 3 1 1 0 1 4 11.0
Florida St. 01/14/2016 * 36:00 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 5.0 2 1 2 0 1 6 10.7
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 * 36:00 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 0 2 2 4.8 2 2 0 0 2 9 10.6
Duke 01/21/2016 * 33:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.6 3 3 9 0 2 4 10.2
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 * 34:00 3-14 .214 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 4.5 4 4 4 0 2 9 10.2
at Louisville 01/28/2016 * 34:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.4 2 2 1 0 2 2 9.8
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 * 33:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 4 6 4.4 3 3 2 1 0 5 9.5
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 * 32:00 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 2 9 11 4.7 2 0 4 1 3 11 9.6
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 * 34:00 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 4.7 0 1 3 1 4 14 9.8
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 * 33:00 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 4.6 2 5 5 0 3 3 9.5
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 * 32:00 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 4.5 1 3 3 0 2 7 9.4
Boston College 02/18/2016 * 37:00 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 1 3 4 4.5 2 2 1 0 2 6 9.3
at Virginia 02/21/2016 * 34:00 3-10 .300 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.4 2 0 3 0 6 9 9.3
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 * 35:00 2-10 .200 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.3 2 4 2 1 4 5 9.1
NC State 02/28/2016 * 35:00 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 1 3 4.3 4 3 0 1 1 3 8.9
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 * 29:00 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 4.2 2 3 1 0 2 3 8.7
Totals 30 991:00 96-272 .353 12-50 .240 57-77 .740 48 79 127 4.2 77 84 77 15 69 261 8.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 33.0 8.7 35.3 24.0 74.0 4.2 2.8 2.6 1.1 2.3 0.5
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#11 LEFFT, Gadson
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 19:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 7.0 2 0 1 1 1 6 6.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 21:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 4 3 7 7.0 5 0 2 0 1 5 5.5
South Carolina 11/18/2015 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.7
at Furman 11/21/2015 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.5 2 0 2 0 0 0 2.8
vs Butler 11/28/2015 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.2
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 05:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
at Maine 12/18/2015 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1.4
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 04:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.2
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 11:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 3 0 0 0 1 4 1.5
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.4
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 21:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 2.2 4 0 0 0 0 8 1.9
at Louisville 01/28/2016 19:00 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 4 7 2.5 4 0 2 0 0 11 2.6
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 15:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.5 1 1 0 0 1 0 2.4
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 12:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.6 2 1 1 0 1 4 2.5
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 03:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
Boston College 02/18/2016 13:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.4 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.4
at Virginia 02/21/2016 06:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.3
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 14:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.4 1 0 1 0 0 4 2.4
NC State 02/28/2016 11:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.5 3 0 2 0 0 0 2.3
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 24:00 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.6 2 0 1 0 0 0 2.2
Totals 0 224:00 19-41 .463 0-1 .000 8-11 .727 18 36 54 2.6 36 3 13 2 8 46 2.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

21 10.7 2.2 46.3 0.0 72.7 2.6 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.4 0.1
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#12 COLLIER, Aliyah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 * 22:00 0-8 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 6 5 11 11.0 5 1 4 2 2 1 1.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 * 09:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 5.5 4 0 4 0 1 0 0.5
South Carolina 11/18/2015 * 25:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 2 7 6.0 5 2 5 0 0 7 2.7
at Furman 11/21/2015 * 26:00 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 5.5 2 0 4 0 2 6 3.5
at Oregon 11/24/2015 * 07:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.4 0 0 2 0 0 0 2.8
vs Butler 11/28/2015 24:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 4.8 5 0 0 3 0 2 2.7
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 23:00 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 5.1 2 2 2 1 0 4 2.9
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 17:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 1 2 3 4.9 4 0 1 0 0 5 3.1
William & Mary 12/05/2015 23:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 5 7 5.1 0 1 5 0 1 7 3.6
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 10:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.9 4 0 2 0 0 2 3.4
at Maine 12/18/2015 17:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.6 1 0 3 0 3 2 3.3
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 27:00 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 4.7 3 2 5 1 3 8 3.7
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 12:00 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 6 1 7 4.8 4 0 0 0 0 4 3.7
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 30:00 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 4 8 5.1 3 2 2 0 4 13 4.4
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 32:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 6 8 5.3 3 3 9 1 0 8 4.6
Florida St. 01/14/2016 * 24:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 5.2 3 1 7 0 1 6 4.7
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 * 23:00 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 5 3 8 5.4 3 3 3 1 2 10 5.0
Duke 01/21/2016 * 28:00 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 5.3 2 4 4 0 2 8 5.2
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 * 34:00 7-11 .636 2-2 1.000 2-4 .500 1 7 8 5.4 2 3 2 0 2 18 5.8
at Louisville 01/28/2016 * 27:00 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 5.3 4 1 6 0 5 6 5.9
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 * 16:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 2 1 3 5.1 4 0 2 0 0 5 5.8
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 * 23:00 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 5.1 3 0 9 0 2 8 5.9
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 * 30:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 7 5.2 2 2 6 0 3 9 6.0
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 * 34:00 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 9 8 17 5.7 0 1 3 1 0 9 6.2
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 * 17:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 5.6 5 1 4 0 0 5 6.1
Boston College 02/18/2016 * 30:00 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 4 6 5.7 4 1 1 1 1 8 6.2
at Virginia 02/21/2016 * 31:00 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 3 6 9 5.8 4 1 2 0 2 13 6.4
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 * 27:00 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 6 3 9 5.9 3 2 1 0 1 18 6.9
NC State 02/28/2016 * 27:00 8-13 .615 0-1 .000 5-5 1.000 2 6 8 6.0 4 3 3 0 2 21 7.3
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 * 23:00 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 4 6 6.0 2 2 3 1 2 7 7.3
Totals 20 698:00 86-224 .384 2-8 .250 46-78 .590 74 105 179 6.0 90 38 104 12 41 220 7.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 23.3 7.3 38.4 25.0 59.0 6.0 1.3 3.5 0.4 1.4 0.4



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 6/12

as of Mar 30, 2021

#14 MOSLEY, Paige
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 * 31:00 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 2 2 1 6 4 4.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 * 27:00 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 2.5 3 2 6 3 1 3 3.5
South Carolina 11/18/2015 * 16:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.3 3 0 4 0 0 0 2.3
at Furman 11/21/2015 25:00 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 2.3 1 1 0 1 0 11 4.5
at Oregon 11/24/2015 29:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.4 4 2 2 0 0 2 4.0
vs Butler 11/28/2015 * 17:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 3 2 0 2 0 4 4.0
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 * 25:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 2.4 3 1 1 0 1 8 4.6
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 * 16:00 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 2 0 1 1 2 0 4.0
William & Mary 12/05/2015 * 14:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.3 1 1 1 0 1 0 3.6
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 * 27:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 4 4 8 2.9 2 0 0 1 2 8 4.0
at Maine 12/18/2015 * 18:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.9 2 3 1 1 0 2 3.8
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 * 28:00 5-10 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.9 2 2 1 2 2 11 4.4
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 * 27:00 6-13 .462 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 1 2 3 2.9 1 2 0 0 3 16 5.3
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 27:00 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 2 4 3.0 5 1 2 0 4 6 5.4
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 * 24:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 3.1 3 0 3 0 0 4 5.3
Florida St. 01/14/2016 17:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.1 0 1 4 1 0 3 5.1
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 3.0 1 1 0 1 2 1 4.9
Duke 01/21/2016 09:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.8 0 2 0 0 1 0 4.6
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 23:00 6-9 .667 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 4 3 7 3.1 4 0 1 0 0 16 5.2
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 29:00 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 4 7 3.3 0 3 3 3 1 10 5.5
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 29:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 3.2 1 1 1 0 1 5 5.4
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 14:00 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.1 1 1 0 0 1 2 5.3
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 26:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 3 1 2 0 1 0 5.0
Boston College 02/18/2016 09:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 3.0 1 1 2 0 0 2 4.9
at Virginia 02/21/2016 13:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 3.0 1 2 1 0 0 3 4.8
Totals 12 530:00 48-128 .375 2-12 .167 23-35 .657 33 42 75 3.0 48 32 38 17 29 121 4.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

25 21.2 4.8 37.5 16.7 65.7 3.0 1.3 1.5 0.8 1.2 0.7



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

#20 DIARRA, Sirah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 09:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 11:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 4.5 2 1 2 0 0 2 1.5
South Carolina 11/18/2015 22:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 5.0 4 1 3 0 0 2 1.7
at Furman 11/21/2015 * 13:00 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 4.3 2 1 2 0 1 0 1.3
at Oregon 11/24/2015 24:00 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 4 4 8 5.0 3 0 1 0 1 9 2.8
vs Butler 11/28/2015 10:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.3 3 0 2 0 0 0 2.3
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 15:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 16:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 8 8 4.4 1 0 0 2 0 0 1.8
William & Mary 12/05/2015 18:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 4.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.7
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 15:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 4.1 3 0 0 2 0 2 1.7
at Maine 12/18/2015 15:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.5
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 03:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 09:00 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 3.6 2 0 3 0 0 0 1.3
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 22:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 3.7 1 0 4 0 1 6 1.6
Florida St. 01/14/2016 23:00 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.7 1 0 0 0 0 10 2.2
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 15:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.6 3 0 1 0 0 0 2.1
Duke 01/21/2016 * 30:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 3.6 4 0 1 1 0 3 2.1
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 * 35:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.6 2 1 3 1 0 4 2.2
at Louisville 01/28/2016 * 23:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.5 2 0 1 0 1 0 2.1
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 * 22:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 3.4 2 0 0 0 0 2 2.1
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 * 17:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 * 27:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 3.4 4 1 4 1 1 6 2.2
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 * 33:00 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 3 8 3.6 2 0 1 1 2 11 2.6
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 * 21:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 3.5 2 0 0 0 1 6 2.7
Boston College 02/18/2016 * 14:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.6 5 1 0 0 0 2 2.7
at Virginia 02/21/2016 * 22:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 3.7 2 0 2 0 0 3 2.7
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 * 17:00 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.7 4 0 0 0 1 6 2.8
NC State 02/28/2016 * 31:00 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 3.7 2 0 1 0 0 6 2.9
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 * 27:00 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.7 3 0 1 0 1 4 3.0
Totals 14 559:00 37-103 .359 0-3 .000 12-21 .571 39 68 107 3.7 68 6 33 8 10 86 3.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

29 19.3 3.0 35.9 0.0 57.1 3.7 0.2 1.1 0.2 0.3 0.3



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

#21 JOHNSON, Makayla
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 08:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 3 0 0 2 2.0
William & Mary 12/05/2015 11:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.5 1 0 2 0 0 2 2.0
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 05:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 2.0 4 0 1 0 1 1 1.7
at Maine 12/18/2015 * 11:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1.3
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 12:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.8 2 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 07:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 2 0 2 0 0 0 0.8
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 09:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0.7
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 07:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 2.1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0.8
Florida St. 01/14/2016 11:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 4 0 2 1 0 0 0.7
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 * 18:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.9 3 0 0 3 0 0 0.6
Duke 01/21/2016 * 22:00 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 2.4 4 1 1 4 0 8 1.3
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 * 20:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 2.7 5 2 1 1 1 2 1.3
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 06:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.2
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 19:00 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 2.7 3 0 0 1 2 12 2.0
Boston College 02/18/2016 16:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.7 5 0 1 1 0 0 1.9
at Virginia 02/21/2016 18:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 3.0 3 1 0 2 2 0 1.8
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 24:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 3.1 4 0 2 0 2 2 1.8
Totals 4 224:00 12-33 .364 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 17 35 52 3.1 51 4 17 14 10 30 1.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

17 13.2 1.8 36.4 0.0 75.0 3.1 0.2 1.0 0.2 0.6 0.8
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#24 ATKISM, Ivy
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 09:00 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 2 6 6.0 1 0 5 0 0 1 1.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 15:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 6.0 1 1 1 0 0 6 3.5
South Carolina 11/18/2015 09:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.3
at Furman 11/21/2015 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.8
Totals 0 34:00 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 8 5 13 3.3 3 1 7 0 0 7 1.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 8.5 1.8 25.0 0.0 50.0 3.3 0.3 1.8 0.1 0.0 0.0



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#32 ROOS, Morgan
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
South Carolina 11/18/2015 06:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Furman 11/21/2015 15:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 3.5 2 0 3 0 0 2 1.0
at Oregon 11/24/2015 02:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Maine 12/18/2015 06:00 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.3
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 01:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 04:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0.9
at Louisville 01/28/2016 22:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 2.3 2 0 2 1 0 4 1.3
Totals 0 58:00 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 6 12 18 2.3 6 0 5 2 1 10 1.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

8 7.3 1.3 28.6 0.0 33.3 2.3 0.0 0.6 0.0 0.1 0.3
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#33 CARTER, Alexis
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 * 30:00 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 6 0 1 3 3.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 36:00 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 3.0 2 1 3 0 0 6 4.5
South Carolina 11/18/2015 23:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 3.0 0 2 2 0 0 6 5.0
at Furman 11/21/2015 25:00 1-7 .143 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 2 2 2.8 1 0 0 0 1 2 4.3
at Oregon 11/24/2015 27:00 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.2 3 1 0 0 0 5 4.4
vs Butler 11/28/2015 22:00 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 5 5 2.7 0 1 1 0 0 7 4.8
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 20:00 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 3 1 0 0 1 2 4.4
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 26:00 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 3-5 .600 0 4 4 2.5 2 3 1 0 1 12 5.4
William & Mary 12/05/2015 26:00 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 2.4 2 2 1 0 1 2 5.0
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 30:00 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 4 6 2.8 1 0 0 0 2 15 6.0
at Maine 12/18/2015 20:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.5 4 1 2 0 0 5 5.9
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 27:00 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.5 2 4 2 0 2 6 5.9
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 * 33:00 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 3 4 2.6 0 1 2 0 3 2 5.6
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 * 29:00 5-9 .556 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 2.6 1 3 4 1 2 11 6.0
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 * 31:00 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.5 1 1 4 0 0 9 6.2
Florida St. 01/14/2016 * 31:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.4 2 1 4 0 0 0 5.8
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 27:00 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.4 4 0 4 0 0 2 5.6
Duke 01/21/2016 23:00 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 2 0 4 1 1 4 5.5
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 15:00 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 1 1 2 0 1 0 5.2
at Louisville 01/28/2016 21:00 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.0
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 21:00 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.1 3 0 0 0 0 7 5.0
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 22:00 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 3 0 4 0 0 2 4.9
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 25:00 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 2.0 2 0 2 0 0 8 5.0
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 12:00 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 3 1 0 2 4.9
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 18:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 0 0 2.0 0 1 2 0 0 2 4.8
Boston College 02/18/2016 08:00 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 1 0 1 0 0 0 4.6
at Virginia 02/21/2016 19:00 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 2 4.5
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 29:00 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 5 5 0 0 4 4.5
NC State 02/28/2016 25:00 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 1 0 1 1.9 2 2 2 0 0 7 4.6
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 26:00 4-10 .400 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 2 3 1 0 0 10 4.8
Totals 5 727:00 52-164 .317 6-33 .182 33-57 .579 11 45 56 1.9 47 35 64 3 16 143 4.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 24.2 4.8 31.7 18.2 57.9 1.9 1.2 2.1 0.5 0.5 0.1
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#34 WRIGHT, Justice
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A T/O BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 * 22:00 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 7.0 2 0 2 1 0 9 9.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 * 12:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 2 3 5.0 3 0 3 0 0 3 6.0
South Carolina 11/18/2015 * 27:00 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 5 5 5.0 3 0 0 0 0 13 8.3
at Furman 11/21/2015 * 14:00 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 5.5 4 0 3 1 0 0 6.3
at Oregon 11/24/2015 * 16:00 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 4.6 5 1 3 3 0 1 5.2
vs Butler 11/28/2015 * 24:00 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 4.5 2 0 1 4 0 8 5.7
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 * 24:00 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 2 3 5 4.6 3 1 4 0 0 11 6.4
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 * 20:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 2 4 6 4.8 2 0 1 1 0 7 6.5
William & Mary 12/05/2015 * 15:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 4.3 3 0 2 0 0 2 6.0
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 * 14:00 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 4.0 4 0 2 1 0 5 5.9
at Maine 12/18/2015 * 16:00 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 4.1 1 0 1 1 0 6 5.9
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 * 15:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.1 4 0 1 1 0 4 5.8
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 * 23:00 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 4.1 2 0 1 0 0 4 5.6
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 * 11:00 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.1 4 0 1 1 1 6 5.6
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 * 07:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 0 0 0 3.8 1 0 0 0 0 2 5.4
Florida St. 01/14/2016 * 11:00 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 1 1 3.6 4 0 2 0 0 1 5.1
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 * 26:00 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.5 2 0 1 2 0 4 5.1
Duke 01/21/2016 18:00 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 3.3 2 0 1 0 0 2 4.9
Totals 17 315:00 40-84 .476 0-0 .000 8-34 .235 19 41 60 3.3 51 2 29 16 1 88 4.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

18 17.5 4.9 47.6 0.0 23.5 3.3 0.1 1.6 0.1 0.1 0.9



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 43-36 W 15-63 .238 1-15 .067 12-18 .667 25 34 59 59.0 19 8 27 7 12 43 43.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 47-63 L 17-60 .283 4-21 .190 9-15 .600 25 23 48 53.5 27 8 24 4 9 47 45.0
South Carolina 11/18/2015 41-67 L 14-43 .326 3-7 .429 10-14 .714 11 25 36 47.7 24 12 19 0 0 41 43.7
at Furman 11/21/2015 49-70 L 18-60 .300 6-25 .240 7-11 .636 17 23 40 45.8 21 12 18 2 7 49 45.0
at Oregon 11/24/2015 56-69 L 24-55 .436 1-6 .167 7-11 .636 13 18 31 42.8 21 10 18 5 4 56 47.2
vs Butler 11/28/2015 50-54 L 20-58 .345 3-14 .214 7-13 .538 13 19 32 41.0 22 12 9 10 7 50 47.7
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 51-61 L 22-56 .393 1-5 .200 6-11 .545 10 18 28 39.1 20 6 19 3 10 51 48.1
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 63-54 W 18-44 .409 4-16 .250 23-30 .767 7 30 37 38.9 18 8 14 5 4 63 50.0
William & Mary 12/05/2015 41-58 L 15-45 .333 5-16 .313 6-14 .429 7 20 27 37.6 13 11 18 2 8 41 49.0
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 71-53 W 26-58 .448 3-11 .273 16-26 .615 9 23 32 37.0 28 10 9 8 11 71 51.2
at Maine 12/18/2015 42-75 L 17-51 .333 4-16 .250 4-8 .500 7 14 21 35.5 20 6 14 3 7 42 50.4
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 67-49 W 24-58 .414 7-19 .368 12-16 .750 7 23 30 35.1 18 14 13 8 14 67 51.8
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 68-77 L 28-70 .400 4-13 .308 8-18 .444 18 19 37 35.2 16 10 13 0 13 68 53.0
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 56-72 L 21-72 .292 1-10 .100 13-19 .684 21 21 42 35.7 28 12 20 3 17 56 53.2
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 49-83 L 20-40 .500 1-6 .167 8-17 .471 6 22 28 35.2 20 11 26 1 8 49 52.9
Florida St. 01/14/2016 40-85 L 17-45 .378 0-3 .000 6-11 .545 4 16 20 34.3 20 5 27 2 4 40 52.1
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 49-79 L 18-55 .327 1-6 .167 12-24 .500 11 20 31 34.1 23 7 16 7 8 49 51.9
Duke 01/21/2016 43-72 L 19-56 .339 3-9 .333 2-6 .333 10 20 30 33.8 19 14 24 7 6 43 51.4
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 63-76 L 21-61 .344 7-17 .412 14-18 .778 13 23 36 33.9 20 11 14 2 7 63 52.1
at Louisville 01/28/2016 33-75 L 16-53 .302 0-9 .000 1-6 .167 9 18 27 33.6 17 5 21 2 10 33 51.1
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 56-59 L 20-56 .357 3-14 .214 13-19 .684 13 20 33 33.6 21 9 12 1 1 56 51.3
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 62-83 L 24-50 .480 6-12 .500 8-12 .667 12 30 42 34.0 17 13 33 7 9 62 51.8
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 56-75 L 21-49 .429 2-7 .286 12-18 .667 8 15 23 33.5 16 6 25 3 9 56 52.0
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 45-55 L 17-61 .279 4-20 .200 7-10 .700 19 23 42 33.8 17 12 16 3 11 45 51.7
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 48-77 L 16-46 .348 3-12 .250 13-24 .542 11 15 26 33.5 22 10 13 1 6 48 51.6
Boston College 02/18/2016 64-67 L 25-65 .385 5-25 .200 9-12 .750 12 21 33 33.5 21 11 6 3 7 64 52.0
at Virginia 02/21/2016 48-65 L 16-59 .271 4-17 .235 12-21 .571 15 27 42 33.8 16 8 17 3 10 48 51.9
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 52-71 L 21-60 .350 4-12 .333 6-9 .667 11 17 28 33.6 19 16 15 1 8 52 51.9
NC State 02/28/2016 57-71 L 20-55 .364 2-11 .182 15-22 .682 11 23 34 33.6 19 10 11 1 6 57 52.1
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 58-73 L 21-73 .288 7-21 .333 9-12 .750 12 18 30 33.5 16 12 9 2 8 58 52.3
Total 1568 591-1677 .352 99-395 .251 287-465 .617 367 638 1005 33.5 598 299 520 106 241 1568 52.3
Opponents 2024 693-1650 .420 194-555 .350 444-635 .699 409 787 1196 39.9 452 413 496 100 246 2024 67.5

Clemson Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 52.3 35.2 25.1 61.7 33.5 10.0 17.3 0.6 8.0 3.5



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists
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as of Mar 30, 2021

Opponent Date Score 00 03 5 11 12 14 20 21 24 32 33
PERRY,NELL CARDACI,VI EDWARDS,DA LEFFT,GADS COLLIER,AL MOSLEY,PAI DIARRA,SIR JOHNSON,MA ATKISM,IVY ROOS,MORGA CARTER,ALE

ChaSou 11/13/2015 43-36 W DNP 5-2-1 13-11-4 6-7-0 1-11-1 4-2-2 1-3-0 DNP 1-6-0 DNP 3-3-0
CCU 11/15/2015 47-63 L DNP 11-1-0 11-13-3 5-7-0 0-0-0 3-3-2 2-6-1 DNP 6-6-1 DNP 6-3-1
USC 11/18/2015 41-67 L DNP 9-2-1 4-6-6 0-0-0 7-7-2 0-2-0 2-6-1 DNP 0-1-0 0-0-0 6-3-2
at Furman 11/21/2015 49-70 L DNP 15-2-2 13-10-8 0-0-0 6-4-0 11-2-1 0-2-1 DNP 0-0-0 2-7-0 2-2-0
at Oregon 11/24/2015 56-69 L 16-4-3 0-3-1 23-4-2 DNP 0-0-0 2-3-2 9-8-0 DNP DNP 0-1-0 5-0-1
vs Butler 11/28/2015 50-54 L 19-5-6 6-2-0 4-4-3 0-1-0 2-7-0 4-1-2 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 7-5-1
vs UB 11/29/2015 51-61 L 13-2-1 3-1-0 10-5-0 0-0-0 4-7-2 8-4-1 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 2-0-1
SCSt 12/02/2015 63-54 W 14-4-3 3-2-0 20-4-2 DNP 5-3-0 0-1-0 0-8-0 2-2-0 DNP DNP 12-4-3
W&M 12/05/2015 41-58 L 9-5-3 14-2-2 4-1-2 DNP 7-7-1 0-3-1 1-3-0 2-3-0 DNP DNP 2-2-2
at TNTech 12/13/2015 71-53 W 12-2-2 9-2-2 17-4-6 0-1-0 2-3-0 8-8-0 2-3-0 1-1-0 DNP DNP 15-6-0
at Maine 12/18/2015 42-75 L 12-0-1 5-0-1 7-1-0 0-1-0 2-2-0 2-3-3 0-3-0 0-2-0 DNP 3-0-0 5-0-1
UNC-A 12/21/2015 67-49 W 13-2-0 5-7-3 20-2-3 0-1-0 8-5-2 11-3-2 0-1-0 0-1-0 DNP 0-0-0 6-2-4
FAMU 12/29/2015 68-77 L 21-5-2 3-0-1 14-6-4 4-0-0 4-7-0 16-3-2 DNP 0-2-0 DNP 0-1-0 2-4-1
at UNC 01/03/2016 56-72 L 19-6-1 0-2-1 1-6-4 0-0-0 13-8-2 6-4-1 0-2-0 0-3-0 DNP DNP 11-3-3
Miami 01/10/2016 49-83 L 14-3-4 0-0-2 4-2-1 DNP 8-8-3 4-5-0 6-5-0 1-3-0 DNP 1-0-0 9-1-1
FSU 01/14/2016 40-85 L 14-5-1 0-0-0 6-1-1 DNP 6-4-1 3-3-1 10-3-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 0-1-1
at Hokies 01/18/2016 49-79 L 23-7-1 0-0-0 9-2-2 DNP 10-8-3 1-1-1 0-2-0 0-2-0 DNP DNP 2-2-0
Duke 01/21/2016 43-72 L 8-6-4 6-0-0 4-1-3 DNP 8-4-4 0-0-2 3-4-0 8-7-1 DNP DNP 4-0-0
GaTech 01/24/2016 63-76 L 22-1-0 0-0-0 9-3-4 8-8-0 18-8-3 DNP 4-4-1 2-6-2 DNP DNP 0-0-1
at LOU 01/28/2016 33-75 L 6-3-2 4-0-0 2-1-2 11-7-0 6-2-1 DNP 0-2-0 DNP DNP 4-9-0 0-1-0
Pitt 01/31/2016 56-59 L 16-7-4 5-1-1 5-6-3 0-2-1 5-3-0 16-7-0 2-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 7-3-0
at Syr 02/04/2016 62-83 L 15-4-6 12-3-3 11-11-0 4-4-1 8-4-0 10-7-3 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 2-1-0
at FSU 02/07/2016 56-75 L 9-1-1 5-1-0 14-3-1 DNP 9-7-2 5-3-1 6-6-1 DNP DNP DNP 8-1-0
Wake 02/11/2016 45-55 L 6-4-5 12-3-0 3-3-5 DNP 9-17-1 2-1-1 11-8-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP 2-2-0
at GaTech 02/14/2016 48-77 L 7-2-4 9-5-0 7-2-3 0-0-0 5-5-1 0-1-1 6-2-0 12-6-0 DNP DNP 2-0-1
BC 02/18/2016 64-67 L 33-2-5 11-1-0 6-4-2 2-2-1 8-6-1 2-2-1 2-5-1 0-3-0 DNP DNP 0-1-0
at UVa 02/21/2016 48-65 L 5-5-1 11-3-2 9-2-0 2-1-0 13-9-1 3-3-2 3-7-0 0-7-1 DNP DNP 2-3-1
at ND 02/25/2016 52-71 L 4-2-3 9-2-2 5-3-4 4-3-0 18-9-2 DNP 6-2-0 2-4-0 DNP DNP 4-2-5
NCSU 02/28/2016 57-71 L 20-8-1 0-1-1 3-3-3 0-4-0 21-8-3 DNP 6-5-0 DNP DNP DNP 7-1-2
vs Wake 03/02/2016 58-73 L 23-6-3 11-4-1 3-3-3 0-5-0 7-6-2 DNP 4-3-0 DNP DNP DNP 10-0-3



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
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as of Mar 30, 2021

Opponent Date Score 34
WRIGHT,JUS

ChaSou 11/13/2015 43-36 W 9-7-0
CCU 11/15/2015 47-63 L 3-3-0
USC 11/18/2015 41-67 L 13-5-0
at Furman 11/21/2015 49-70 L 0-7-0
at Oregon 11/24/2015 56-69 L 1-1-1
vs Butler 11/28/2015 50-54 L 8-4-0
vs UB 11/29/2015 51-61 L 11-5-1
SCSt 12/02/2015 63-54 W 7-6-0
W&M 12/05/2015 41-58 L 2-1-0
at TNTech 12/13/2015 71-53 W 5-1-0
at Maine 12/18/2015 42-75 L 6-5-0
UNC-A 12/21/2015 67-49 W 4-4-0
FAMU 12/29/2015 68-77 L 4-4-0
at UNC 01/03/2016 56-72 L 6-4-0
Miami 01/10/2016 49-83 L 2-0-0
FSU 01/14/2016 40-85 L 1-1-0
at Hokies 01/18/2016 49-79 L 4-2-0
Duke 01/21/2016 43-72 L 2-0-0
GaTech 01/24/2016 63-76 L DNP
at LOU 01/28/2016 33-75 L DNP
Pitt 01/31/2016 56-59 L DNP
at Syr 02/04/2016 62-83 L DNP
at FSU 02/07/2016 56-75 L DNP
Wake 02/11/2016 45-55 L DNP
at GaTech 02/14/2016 48-77 L DNP
BC 02/18/2016 64-67 L DNP
at UVa 02/21/2016 48-65 L DNP
at ND 02/25/2016 52-71 L DNP
NCSU 02/28/2016 57-71 L DNP
vs Wake 03/02/2016 58-73 L DNP



2015-16 Clemson Women's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 30, 2021

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Charleston So. 11/13/2015 43-36 W 14-60 .233 2-22 .091 6-13 .462 15 24 39 39.0 21 7 23 5 13 36 36.0
Coastal Carolina 11/15/2015 47-63 L 20-57 .351 3-21 .143 20-28 .714 18 19 37 38.0 17 12 16 0 14 63 49.5
South Carolina 11/18/2015 41-67 L 23-63 .365 7-25 .280 14-28 .500 22 19 41 39.0 15 13 5 6 12 67 55.3
at Furman 11/21/2015 49-70 L 23-56 .411 10-22 .455 14-20 .700 12 27 39 39.0 13 11 16 2 7 70 59.0
at Oregon 11/24/2015 56-69 L 24-49 .490 8-21 .381 13-23 .565 11 18 29 37.0 10 15 16 7 8 69 61.0
vs Butler 11/28/2015 50-54 L 17-49 .347 4-19 .211 16-24 .667 15 28 43 38.0 14 12 13 3 5 54 59.8
vs Buffalo 11/29/2015 51-61 L 20-49 .408 7-20 .350 14-18 .778 12 26 38 38.0 13 14 22 3 3 61 60.0
South Carolina St. 12/02/2015 63-54 W 17-66 .258 3-24 .125 17-24 .708 21 22 43 38.6 23 7 9 1 6 54 59.3
William & Mary 12/05/2015 41-58 L 23-55 .418 7-18 .389 5-8 .625 15 28 43 39.1 14 20 16 2 11 58 59.1
at Tennessee Tech 12/13/2015 71-53 W 13-43 .302 3-9 .333 24-35 .686 9 28 37 38.9 21 7 20 2 1 53 58.5
at Maine 12/18/2015 42-75 L 27-47 .574 8-16 .500 13-19 .684 9 28 37 38.7 8 19 14 0 7 75 60.0
UNC Asheville 12/21/2015 67-49 W 15-48 .313 4-14 .286 15-24 .625 15 29 44 39.2 14 9 24 0 8 49 59.1
Florida A&M 12/29/2015 68-77 L 31-64 .484 6-18 .333 9-14 .643 16 26 42 39.4 17 14 18 3 8 77 60.5
at North Carolina 01/03/2016 56-72 L 22-52 .423 5-17 .294 23-36 .639 15 34 49 40.1 15 15 24 8 6 72 61.3
Miami (FL) 01/10/2016 49-83 L 27-55 .491 12-23 .522 17-27 .630 9 20 29 39.3 16 18 12 2 12 83 62.7
Florida St. 01/14/2016 40-85 L 27-53 .509 6-17 .353 25-29 .862 12 28 40 39.4 16 16 16 3 15 85 64.1
at Virginia Tech 01/18/2016 49-79 L 26-52 .500 6-10 .600 21-30 .700 12 30 42 39.5 18 13 19 4 4 79 65.0
Duke 01/21/2016 43-72 L 25-55 .455 7-16 .438 15-18 .833 12 28 40 39.6 14 18 19 7 11 72 65.4
Georgia Tech 01/24/2016 63-76 L 26-50 .520 8-16 .500 16-24 .667 7 27 34 39.3 15 17 16 1 6 76 65.9
at Louisville 01/28/2016 33-75 L 29-63 .460 9-23 .391 8-12 .667 19 31 50 39.8 10 20 20 4 12 75 66.4
Pittsburgh 01/31/2016 56-59 L 18-49 .367 8-18 .444 15-23 .652 13 26 39 39.8 16 10 15 6 9 59 66.0
at Syracuse 02/04/2016 62-83 L 30-78 .385 14-43 .326 9-16 .563 23 16 39 39.7 13 20 15 7 18 83 66.8
at Florida St. 02/07/2016 56-75 L 28-59 .475 7-18 .389 12-12 1.000 16 19 35 39.5 14 19 23 4 8 75 67.2
Wake Forest 02/11/2016 45-55 L 19-53 .358 4-13 .308 13-20 .650 14 26 40 39.5 8 6 15 3 9 55 66.7
at Georgia Tech 02/14/2016 48-77 L 24-56 .429 8-17 .471 21-23 .913 19 23 42 39.6 23 17 14 3 10 77 67.1
Boston College 02/18/2016 64-67 L 23-50 .460 8-20 .400 13-19 .684 10 30 40 39.7 15 17 12 1 2 67 67.1
at Virginia 02/21/2016 48-65 L 24-56 .429 6-13 .462 11-13 .846 7 33 40 39.7 20 11 16 2 6 65 67.0
at Notre Dame 02/25/2016 52-71 L 26-48 .542 5-14 .357 14-17 .824 5 28 33 39.4 12 18 17 7 4 71 67.1
NC State 02/28/2016 57-71 L 24-54 .444 5-18 .278 18-24 .750 10 28 38 39.4 16 9 11 0 5 71 67.3
vs Wake Forest 03/02/2016 58-73 L 28-61 .459 4-10 .400 13-14 .929 16 38 54 39.9 11 9 20 4 6 73 67.5
Total 2024 693-1650 .420 194-555 .350 444-635 .699 409 787 1196 39.9 452 413 496 100 246 2024 67.5
Clemson 1568 591-1677 .352 99-395 .251 287-465 .617 367 638 1005 33.5 598 299 520 106 241 1568 52.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

30 67.5 42.0 35.0 69.9 39.9 13.8 16.5 0.8 8.2 3.3
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 0 0 0 0 0 0
Opponents 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Team
Total 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Opponents 0 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team Statistics
CLEM OPP

Scoring 0 0
Points per game 0.0 0.0
Scoring margin 0.0 -

Field goals-att 0-0 0-0
Field goal pct .000 .000

3 point fg-att 0-0 0-0
3-point FG pct .000 .000
3-pt FG made per game 0.0 0.0

Free throws-att 0-0 0-0
Free throw pct .000 .000
F-Throws made per game 0.0 0.0

Rebounds 0 0
Rebounds per game 0.0 0.0
Rebounding margin 0.0 -

Assists 0 0
Assists per game 0.0 0.0

Turnovers 0 0
Turnovers per game 0.0 0.0
Turnover margin 0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.0 0.0

Steals 0 0
Steals per game 0.0 0.0

Blocks 0 0
Blocks per game 0.0 0.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 0
Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.


